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Climate Change and Financing Workshop 
25 – 26 October 2012 

 
Millenia Hotel, Apia, Samoa 

 
List of Country Representatives and Regional  Organizations 

 
 
Thursday, 25th October 
 
Cook Islands 
1.     Mr. Edward Parker 
  Budget Analyst 
  Budget and Planning Division 

Ministry of Finance and Economic Management 
PO Box 120 
Rarotonga 
Cook Islands 
Tel: +682 29511 
Fax: +682 29652 
Email: edward@mfem.gov.ck   

 
2.     Mr. Ewan Cameron (self funded) 

Interim Climate Change Coordinator 
Climate Change Cook Islands 
Tel: +682 724 9535 
Fax: +682  
Email: ewanrocks6@gmail.com  

 
 
Federated States of Micronesia 
3.     Mr. Bradford Mori 
  Programme Manager 
  FSM CCT/ Chuuk EPA 
  PO Box 956 

Weno, Chuuk State 
  Federated States of Micronesia 96942 
  Tel: +691 330‐4158 
  Fax: +691 
  Email: brad_mori@hotmail.com  
 
4.     Mr. Henry Susaia 
  Environment Specialist 
  Pohnpei State EPA 
  Phonpei 
  Federated States of Micronesia 96941 
  Tel: +691 320 2208 
  Fax: +691 
  Email: hsusaia@yahoo.com  
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Fiji  
5.  Ms. Alisi Pulini Vosaleva 
  Climate Change Officer 
  Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation 
  Level 1, BLV Complex 
  87 Queen Elizabeth Drive 
  PO Box 2220 
  Suva 
  Fiji 
  Tel: +679 330 9645 
  Fax: +679 330 9644 
  Email: alisi.pulini@enviornment.gov.fj  
   
    
Kiribati 
6.  Ms. Marii Marae 
  Environment Inspector 
  Environment and Conservation Division 
  Ministry of Environment, Lands and Agricultural Development 
  PO Box 234 
  Bikenibeu, Tarawa 
  Kiribati 
  Tel: +686 28425 / 28507 
  Fax: +686 28334 
  Email: mariim@environment.gov.ki or marii79@yahoo.com  
 
7.  Ms. Mikari Ooka 
  Planning Officer 
  National Economic Planning Office 
  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
  Tel: 
  Fax: 
  Email: mkiriati@gmail.com  
 
Marshall Islands 
8.     Ms. Jennifer de Brum 
   Chief of Administration, Finance and Planning 
   Office of Environment Planning and Policy Coordination (OEPPC) 
   PO Box 97\57 
  Majuro  

Republic of Marshall Islands 
   Tel: +692 625‐7944 
   Fax: +692  
   Email: jennifer.debrum@gmail.com   
 
Nauru 
9.     Ms. Claudette Wharton 

GCCA Project Officer 
Department of CIE 
Republic of Nauru 
Tel: +674 557 3313 ext 303 
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Fax: 
Email: claude.s.whartong@gmail.com  

 
10.  Ms. Erana Aliklik 
  NBSAP Project Officer 
  CIE 
  Government Office, Yaren District 
  Republic of Nauru 
  Tel: 
  Fax: 
  Email: 
 
New Caledonia 
11.  Ms. Nathalie Baillon 
  Director  
  Natural Species Conservatory of New Caledonia (CEN) 
  New Caledonia 
  Tel: +47 7700 / 90 63 25 
  Fax: 
  Email: dircen@cen.nc  
 
Niue 
12.     Mr. Poi Kapaga 
  Manager 
  Treasury 
  Niue 
  Tel: +683 4047 
  Fax: +683 
  Email: poi.kapaga@mail.gov.nu  
 
13.     Mr. Haden Talagi 

  Research Development Officer and PACC Coordinator – Niue 
   Department of Environment 

 PO Box 80 
 Fonuakula, Alofi 
 Niue 
 Tel: +683 4021 / 4011 
Mob: +683 5277 
 Fax: +683  
 Email: h_talagi@mail.nu   

 
Palau 
14.     Mr. Ngiratmetuchel Reagan Belechl 

Chief Financial Officer 
Office of Environmental Response and Coordination 
PO Box 6051 
Koror 
Palau 96940 
Tel: +680 448‐4411 
Fax: +680 488‐6919 
Email: nrbelechl@gmail.com or oerc2009@gmail.com  
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15.     Mr. Jeff Ngirarsaol 

Grant Coordinator 
Office of Budget and Grants Oversight 
Office of the President of Republic of Palau 
PO Box 6051 
Koror 
Palau 96940 
Tel: +680 767‐9591 
Fax: +680 767‐8638 
Email: purepalau09@gmail.com and ropgrant@palaugov.net 
 
 

Papua New Guinea  
16.  Mr. Joe Pokana 
  Chair – MR V TWG, PNG UNFCC Negotiator and SNC Focal Point 
  Senior Policy Analyst – MR V/ MR V and National Communication Division 
  Office of Climate change and Development 
  1st Floor, Tabari Haus, Tabri Place, Reke St. Boroko CBC 
  PO Box 4017, Boroko 111, NCD 
  Papua New Guinea 
  Tel: +675 325 7528  
  Fax: +675 325 7620 
  Email: joe.pokana@occd.gov.pg or jnpokana@gmail.com  
   
 
Solomon Islands  
17.  Ms. Susan Sulu 
  Director 
  Aid Coordination Division 
  Ministry of Development Planning and Aid Coordination 
  PO Box G30 
  Honiara 
  Solomon Islands 
  Tel: +677 38255 
  Fax: +677 30490 
  Email: ssulu@planning.gov.sb  
 
 
Tonga  
18.  Ms. Luisa Tuiafitu‐Malolo 
  Team Leader 
  Tonga JNAP Secretariat 
  Ministry of Lands, Environment, Climate Change and Natural Resources 
  PO Box 917 
  Nukualofa 
  Tonga 
  Tel: +676 27262 / 25050 
  Fax: +676 25051 
  Email: ltuiafitumalolo@gmail.com  
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19.  Ms. Ofa Maási Kaisamy 
  Technical Officer 
  Ministry of Lands, Environment and Climate Change 
  PO Box 917 
  JNAP Secretariat 
  Tel: +676 840 5137 
  Fax: 
  Email: okaisamy@gmail.com  
 
 
Tuvalu (tickets already issued) 
20.     Ms. Pepetua Laatasi 

Acting Director of Environment 
Department of Environment 
Government of Tuvalu 
Private Mail Bag 
Funafuti 
Tuvalu 
Tel: +688 20179 
Fax: +688 
Email: pepetua@gmail.com or platasi@gov.tv  

 
 
Vanuatu 
21.     Mr. Brian Phillips 

Climate Change Coordinator and Focal Point 
Vanuatu Meteorology & Geo‐hazards Department 
PMB 9054 
Port Vila 
Vanuatu 
Tel: +678 774‐4388 
Fax: +678 25745 
Email: piccap@vanuatu.com.vu  

 
22.     Mr. Sylvain Kalsakau 

Acting Head of United Nations Division 
Department of Foreign Affairs 
PMB 9051 
Port Vila 
Vanuatu 
Tel: +678 22913 / 533‐3870 
Fax: +678 23142 
Email: ksylvain@vanuatu.gov.vu  

 
 
INTERNATIONAL & REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS: (NO TRAVEL ARRANGMENTS NEEDED) 
 
Australian AID (AusAID) 
PO Box 214, Suva, Fiji 
Tel: +679 338‐8360, Fax: +679 338‐2695, Website: www.ausaid.gov.au  
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23.    Mr. John Morley 
First Secretary 
Environment and Climate Change 
Email: john.morley@ausaid.gov.au  

 
European Union for the Pacific (EU) 
24.  Ms. Annick Villarosa 

Delegation of the European Union for the Pacific 
Head of Sector National Resources and Environment 
Suva 
Fiji 
Tel: +679 331 3633 ext 104 
Fax: +679 330 070 
Email: annick.villarosa@eeas.europa.eu  
 

Institute for Global Environmental Strategies (IGES) 
25.   Ms. Puja Sawhney  

Coordinator of the Regional Hub for Asia Pacific Climate Change Adaptation Network (APAN) 
Institute for Global Environmental Strategies  
604 SG Tower 6F,  
161/1 Soi Mahadlek Luang 3         
Rajdamri Road, Patumwan,          
Bangkok, 10330, Thailand         

  Tel: +66 (0) 2 651 8797 ext 16 
  Fax: +66 (0) 2 651 8798 
  Email: sawahney@iges.or.jp  
 
New Zealand Aid (NZAid) 
26.  Mr. Roger Duncan 
  Climate Change Policy Officer 
  Environment Division 
  New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade 
  Tel: +64 493 8404 
  Fax: 
  Email: roger.duncan@mfat.govt.nz  
   
 
Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat (PIFS) 
27.     Ms. Coral Pasisi 

Regional and International Issues Adviser 
Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat 
Private Mail Bag 
Suva 
Fiji 
Tel: +679 775 8612 
Fax: +679  
Email: coralp@forumsec.org.fj  

 
28.     Mr. Exsley Taloiburi 

Climate Change Coordination Officer 
Economic Infrastructure Adviser 
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Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat 
Tel: +679 322 0281 
Fax: +679  
Email: exsleyt@forumsec.org.fj  

 
29.  Mr. Ryan Medrana 
  Climate Change Adviser 
  Climate Change Financing Project 

Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat 
Private Mail Bag 
Suva 
Fiji 
Tel: +679 331 2600 
Fax: +679  
Email: ryanm@forumsec.org.fj  

 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC) 
30.     Dr. Gillian Chambers 
  Project Manager 

Global Climate Change Alliance Pacific Islands States 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community  
3 Luke Street, Nabua 
Suva 
Fiji 

  Tel: +679 777 7150 
  Fax: 
  Email: gillianc@spc.int  
 
31.     Mr. Sanivalati Tubuna 

Research and Programme Assistant 
Strategic Engagement, Policy and Planning Facility 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community  
3 Luke Street, Nabua 
Suva 
Fiji 
Tel: +679 337 9438 
Fax: 
Email: sanivalati@spc.int  

 
 
Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Programme (SPREP) 
PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa 
Tel: +685 21929 Fax: +685 20241 Website: www.sprep.org 
 
32.  Mr. Espen Ronneberg 
  Climate Change Adviser 
  Email: espenr@sprep.org 
 
33.  Ms. Diane McFadzien 
  Climate Change Adaptation Adviser 
  Email: dianem@sprep.org 
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34.  Ms. Seema Deo 
  Communications and Outreach Adviser 
  Email: seemad@sprep.org 
 
35.  Mr. Andrew Kennedy 
  Legal Intern 
  Email: andrewk@sprep.org  
 
36.  Mr. Tim Carruthers 
  Coastal and Marine Adviser 
  Email: timc@sprepl.org  
 
37.  Mr. Aaron Buncle 
  Environmental Resource Economist 
  Email: aaronb@sprep.org  
 
38.  Ms. Tagaloa Cooper 
  Climate Change Coordination Adviser 
  Email: tagaloac@sprep.org  
 
39.  Ms. Azarel Mariner 
  Climate Change Technical Assistant 
  Email: azarelm@sprep.org  
 
40.  Ms. Joyce Tulua 
  Division Assistant/ Secretary to Director of Climate Change 
  Email: joycet@sprep.org  
 
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 
 41.  Ms. Marta Moneo 
  Environment, Climate Change and Crisis Prevention and Recovery (UNV) 
  United Nations Development Programme 
  Private Mail Bag 
  Apia 
  Samoa 
  Tel: +685 23670 
  Fax: +685 23555 
  Email: marta.moneo@undp.org 
 
42.  Ms. Mariana Simỡes 
  Email: marianas@sprep.org  
 
43.  Mr. Gabor Verczi 
  Email: gabor.vereczi@undp.org  
 
 
UNESCO 
44.  Mr. Denis Chang Seng 
  Programme Specialist/Advisor 
  UNESCO 



9 
 

  Private Mail Bag 
  Matautu Uta 
  Apia 
  Samoa 
  Tel: +685 729 5004 
  Fax: +685  
  Email: d.chang‐seng@unesco.org 
 
United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 
45.  Dr. Greg Sherley 
  Task Manager Biodiversity Conservation 
  United Nationsl Environment Programme 
  Private Mail Bag 
  Matautu Uta, Apia 
  Samoa 
  Tel: +685 27 473 / 23670 
  Fax: +685 23555 
  Email: greg.sherley@undp.org  
 
46.  Ms. Anouk Mertens 
  Email: anouk.mertens@undp.org  
 
 
CONSULTANTS: 
 
47.  Ms. Nicola Thomson 
  Environmental Consultant 
  Natural Solutions Pacific 
  30 Service Street, Domain 
  Suva 
  Fiji 
  Mob: +679 992 ‐3182 
  Fax: +679 
  Email: Nicola@environmentfiji.com  
 
   
  


